Arkansas Lottery Commission Term Contracts for Goods and Services October 1 through October 31, 2014

The Arkansas Lottery Commission (as the Arkansas Scholarship Lottery) recently entered into the **Lucky for Life Licensee Lottery Participation Agreement** with fourteen (14) *Lucky for Life* Licensee Lotteries. The following information is provided:

- a. Date of Agreement: October 8, 2014.
- b. Terms of Agreement: The agreement will continue until (a) the expiration or termination of the Participation Agreement; (b) the expiration or termination of the Sublicensor's license as to the Licensed Patents under the Participation Agreement; or (c) the Sublicensor ceases to operate the Game *Lucky for Life* in its jurisdiction for any reason.
- c. Vendor or other parties to the Agreement: Collectively, the "Licensee Lotteries," and individually a "Licensee Lottery," each as follows: The Connecticut Lottery Corporation; the Massachusetts State Lottery Commission; the Maine State Liquor and Lottery Commission; the New Hampshire Lottery Commission; the Vermont Lottery Commission; the Rhode Island Division of Lotteries; the Minnesota State Lottery; the Idaho Lottery; the D.C. Lottery & Charitable Games Board; the Arkansas Scholarship Lottery; the Iowa Lottery Authority; the Michigan Lottery; the Missouri Lottery; the South Carolina Education Lottery; and the Montana Lottery.
- d. Value: Value (cost or cost savings projected for the agreement): Each Party Lottery will share in and be liable for the costs associated with operating the Game, including but not limited to the costs and/or fees related to the drawings, the fees payable to an actuary or other financial professional in connection with annuitized prizes, and the fees payable to MUSL.